#### 900472946 11/06/2018

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM497008

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900467426	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bryan Lenett		08/03/2018	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GlobalMedia Group, LLC	
Doing Business As:	DBA GlobalMed	
Street Address:	15020 North 74th Street	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85260	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5090015	TREATMD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4804224433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4804224433

tabatha@lavoielawfirm.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Tabatha LaVoie

Address Line 1: 8817 E. Bell Rd., ste. 201 Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85260 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tabatha Lavoie SIGNATURE: /Tabatha LaVoie/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/06/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment of TM (rev)#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006476 FRAME: 0343 900472946

# ASSIGNMENT OF INTANGIBLE PROPERTY

This Assignment is made by and between Bryan Lenett ("Assignor") and Global Media Group, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignors do hereby assign, transfer, convey and otherwise give or set over unto Assignee, and Assignee hereby assumes and accepts, all of Assignors' rights, title and interest in and to (a) the name "TreatMD" as registered with the US Patent & Trademark Office under registration number 86950645, (b) all software, source code, notes, engineering specifications, architecture, designs, logos, content, hyperlinks, artwork, log-in information for all software applications, computers and accounts including usernames and passwords, and all other information and documentation related to (i) TreatMD's website located at www.TreatMD.com including all software applications used by, in connection with, and development work performed for, such website, and (ii) all other applications, websites, and domain names used for the business of TreatMD, Inc. including the domain name www.iresumd.com; (c) all email addresses including without limitation info@TreatMD.com; and (d) all social media accounts including, without limitation, Facebook, Linkedln, and Twitter, together with all goodwill of the business as a going concern, intending to convey all of Assignors' rights, title and interest therein free and clear of any and all liens, claims, encumbrances or security interests. The assets being assigned hereunder are referred to as the "Intangible Property."

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Arizona, without reference to any choice of law principles. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which shall be one and the same instrument.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the Intangible Property unto Assignee, its successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors and Assignee have executed this Assignment to be effective as of August 3, 2018.

ASSIGNÓR:

BRYANTENETT

ASSIGNEE:

GLOBALMEDIA GROUP, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company

E Patrick LaVinia CO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006476 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 09/25/2018